
7	
  Vestre	
  Aker	
   	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

Navn	
  Sted	
   Informasjon	
   Løpenr	
  i	
  
bydel	
  

Gnr./Bnr.	
   UTM	
  
33	
  Øst	
  

UTM	
  
33	
  

Nord	
  

Vassdrag	
   Reginenr
.	
  

Lengde	
  
dam	
  m	
  

Areal	
  
felt	
  
km2	
  

Demning	
   Høyde	
  
moh.	
  

Perm	
  
Temp	
  

To	
  dammer	
  i	
  Melkeveien	
  51	
   To	
  dammer	
  i	
  Risbekken.	
   	
  	
   41/597	
   260466	
   6655081	
   Frognerelva	
   006.3Z	
   25	
   <1	
   	
  	
   226	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  ved	
  Melkeveien	
  33	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   41/631	
   260533	
   6654945	
   Frognerelva	
   006.3Z	
   5	
   <1	
   	
  	
   221	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  i	
  Trosterudveien	
  13	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   41/784	
   260437	
   6653794	
   Frognerelva	
   006.3Z	
   14	
   <1	
   	
  	
   140	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  i	
  Rugdeveien	
  25	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   41/104	
   260425	
   6653729	
   Frognerelva	
   006.3Z	
   4	
   <1	
   	
  	
   136	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  i	
  Rugdeveien	
  8	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   41/152	
   260454	
   6653574	
   Frognerelva	
   006.3Z	
   8	
   <1	
   	
  	
   125	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  ved	
  Slemdalsveien/Torgny	
  Segerstedts	
  vei	
   Dam	
  i	
  tilknytning	
  til	
  Sognsvannsbekken.	
   	
  	
   42/41,	
  42	
   260489	
   6653147	
   Frognerelva	
   006.3Z	
   27	
   <1	
   	
  	
   102	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  i	
  Forskningsveien	
  3	
  B	
   Dam	
  i	
  Sognsvannsbekken.	
   	
  	
   42/112,	
  113	
   260515	
   6652991	
   Frognerelva	
   006.3Z	
   66	
   12,7	
   	
  	
   99	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  ved	
  Vinderen	
  bo-­‐	
  og	
  servicesenter,	
  
Forskningsveien	
  5	
  

Dam	
  i	
  Sognsvannsbekken.	
  Bearbeidet	
  bekkeløp	
  ca.	
  
2002	
  i	
  park.	
  

BVA	
  28	
   42/195	
   260555	
   6652833	
   Frognerelva	
   006.3Z	
   40	
   12,8	
   	
  	
   89	
   	
  	
  

To	
  dammer	
  i	
  Jegerveien	
  8	
   Opplysningene	
  gjelder	
  for	
  den	
  større	
  dammen.	
  
Nyanlegg	
  i	
  2000-­‐åra,	
  badebasseng?	
  

	
  	
   41/257,	
  1242	
   260059	
   6653720	
   Kystfelt	
   006.32	
   7	
   <1	
   	
  	
   153	
   	
  	
  

To	
  dammer	
  i	
  Jegerveien	
  15	
   Opplysningene	
  gjelder	
  for	
  den	
  større	
  dammen	
   	
  	
   41/134	
   260180	
   6653905	
   Kystfelt	
   006.32	
   5	
   <1	
   	
  	
   163	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  i	
  Jegerveien	
  11	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   41/31	
   260120	
   6653777	
   Kystfelt	
   006.32	
   6	
   <1	
   	
  	
   154	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  i	
  Heyerdahls	
  vei	
  14	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   41/658	
   259845	
   6653764	
   Kystfelt	
   006.32	
   8	
   <1	
   	
  	
   150	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  i	
  Borgenveien	
  20-­‐22	
   Naturlig.	
  Privat.	
   BVA	
  18	
   36/10,	
  25,	
  
266	
  

259785	
   6652376	
   Kystfelt	
   006.32	
   20	
   <1	
   	
  	
   78	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  ved	
  Vettaliveien	
  4	
  E	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   35/10,	
  1142	
   259421	
   6655144	
   Hoffselva	
   007.1Z	
   22	
   <1	
   	
  	
   218	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  ved	
  Vettaliveien	
  4	
  H	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   35/1142,	
  
1165,	
  1276	
  

259399	
   6655081	
   Hoffselva	
   007.1Z	
   19	
   <1	
   	
  	
   211	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  i	
  Båntjernveien	
  3-­‐5	
   Naturlig.	
  Privat.	
  Friluftsetaten.	
   BVA	
  13	
   35/137,	
  875,	
  
1240	
  

259889	
   6654889	
   Hoffselva	
   007.1Z	
   50	
   <1	
   	
  	
   235	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  i	
  Skådalsveien	
  23	
   Naturlig.	
  Privat.	
   BVA	
  26	
   35/889,	
  890	
   259567	
   6654818	
   Hoffselva	
   007.1Z	
   7	
   <1	
   	
  	
   191	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  i	
  Skådalsveien	
  24	
  B	
   Naturlig.	
  Privat.	
   BVA	
  25	
   35/696	
   259555	
   6654761	
   Hoffselva	
   007.1Z	
   11	
   <1	
   	
  	
   187	
   	
  	
  
Dam	
  i	
  Skogryggveien	
  9	
   Privat.	
   BVA	
  36	
   35/781,	
  1314	
   259530	
   6654379	
   Hoffselva	
   007.1Z	
   29	
   <1	
   	
  	
   184	
   T	
  

Dam	
  i	
  Stjerneveien	
  6	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   41/418	
   259945	
   6654666	
   Hoffselva	
   007.1Z	
   8	
   <1	
   	
  	
   233	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  i	
  Gulleråsveien	
  22	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   35/769	
   259753	
   6654463	
   Hoffselva	
   007.1Z	
   6	
   <1	
   	
  	
   188	
   	
  	
  



Dam	
  ved	
  Frognerseterveien	
  72	
   Dam	
  i	
  Skådalsbekken.	
   	
  	
   33/3,	
  2963	
   259374	
   6654651	
   Skådalsbekken,	
  
Hoffselva	
  

007.1Z	
   18	
   4,1	
   	
  	
   180	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  ved	
  Ullveien	
  2	
   Naturlig.	
  Gjengrodd.	
  Statsbygg.	
   BVA	
  15	
   33/1463	
   258217	
   6656665	
   Hoffselva	
   007.1Z	
   26	
   <1	
   	
  	
   487	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  ved	
  Holmenkollveien	
  162	
   Opprinnelig	
  naturlig.	
  	
  Privat.	
   BVA	
  01	
   33/17	
   258568	
   6656129	
   Hoffselva	
   007.1Z	
   44	
   <1	
   	
  	
   388	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  ved	
  Thorleif	
  Haugs	
  vei	
  101	
   Naturlig.	
  Privat.	
   BVA	
  03	
   33/218	
   258383	
   6656448	
   Hoffselva	
   007.1Z	
   31	
   <1	
   	
  	
   454	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  ved	
  Thorleif	
  Haugs	
  vei	
  6	
   Naturlig.	
  Start	
  Makrellbekken.	
  Privat.	
   BVA	
  02	
   33/26,84	
   258266	
   6656254	
   Hoffselva	
   007.1Z	
   65	
   <1	
   	
  	
   438	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  ved	
  Voksenkollveien	
  4	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   33/49	
   258348	
   6655920	
   Hoffselva	
   007.1Z	
   21	
   <1	
   	
  	
   394	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  ved	
  Thorleif	
  Haugs	
  vei	
  8	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   33/26	
   258185	
   6656323	
   Hoffselva	
   007.1Z	
   21	
   <1	
   	
  	
   455	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  ved	
  Thorleif	
  Haugs	
  vei	
  12	
   Naturlig.	
  Privat.	
   BVA	
  04	
   33/28	
   258115	
   6656424	
   Hoffselva	
   007.1Z	
   18	
   <1	
   	
  	
   469	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  ved	
  Voksenkollveien	
  14	
   Naturlig.	
  Privat.	
   BVA	
  08	
   33/23	
   258103	
   6655947	
   Hoffselva	
   007.1Z	
   27	
   <1	
   	
  	
   415	
   	
  	
  
Dam	
  i	
  Doktor	
  Holms	
  vei	
  15	
   Naturlig.	
  Privat.	
   BVA	
  14	
   33/65	
   258569	
   6654964	
   Hoffselva	
   007.1Z	
   32	
   <1	
   	
  	
   279	
   Kanskje	
  

lukket	
  
Dam	
  i	
  Kristianiasvingen	
  55	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   33/189	
   259108	
   6654547	
   Hoffselva	
   007.1Z	
   11	
   <1	
   	
  	
   191	
   Kanskje	
  

lukket	
  

Dam	
  i	
  parkområdet	
  nord	
  for	
  Holmendammen	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   27/331	
   258798	
   6653471	
   Hoffselva	
   007.1Z	
   37	
   <1	
   	
  	
   112	
   	
  	
  
Dam	
  i	
  Holmendammen	
  terrasse	
  7	
   Naturlig	
  og	
  bearbeidet.	
  Privat.	
   BVA	
  19	
   27/634	
   258672	
   6653463	
   Hoffselva	
   007.1Z	
   8	
   <1	
   	
  	
   119	
   	
  	
  
Dam	
  i	
  Holmendammen	
  terrasse	
  6	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   27/627	
   258651	
   6653449	
   Hoffselva	
   007.1Z	
   7	
   <1	
   	
  	
   120	
   	
  	
  

Holmendammen,	
  Holmenkollveien	
  25	
   Dam	
  i	
  Holmenbekken/Hoffselva.	
  Opprinnelig	
  isdam.	
  
Nå	
  parkdam	
  for	
  rekreasjon.	
  Oslo	
  kommune.	
  

BVA	
  20	
   27/331,	
  375	
   258770	
   6653299	
   Holmenbekken
,	
  Hoffselva	
  

007.1Z	
   305	
   7,7	
   	
  	
   112	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  i	
  Slyngveien	
  24	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   27/486	
   258547	
   6652947	
   Hoffselva	
   007.1Z	
   7	
   <1	
   	
  	
   119	
   T	
  

Dam	
  i	
  Lillevannsveien	
  6	
   Naturlig.	
  Privat.	
  Muligens	
  lukket.	
   BVA	
  29	
   33/1467	
   257843	
   6654897	
   Hoffselva	
   007.1Z	
   12	
   <1	
   	
  	
   264	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  ved	
  Åsbrekka	
  12	
   Naturlig.	
  Privat.	
   BVA	
  23	
   33/25	
   257978	
   6656251	
   Kystfelt	
   007.12	
   11	
   <1	
   	
  	
   452	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  ved	
  Åsbrekka	
  6	
   Naturlig.	
  Privat.	
   BVA	
  09	
   33/24	
   258018	
   6656136	
   Kystfelt	
   007.12	
   9	
   <1	
   	
  	
   436	
   	
  	
  
Kongsseteren,	
  nordre	
  dam,	
  Voksenkollveien	
  23	
   Parkdam.	
  Slottsforvaltningen.	
   BVA	
  16	
   33/1104,126

5	
  
257902	
   6656499	
   Kystfelt	
   007.12	
   24	
   <1	
   	
  	
   480	
   	
  	
  

Kongsseteren,	
  søndre	
  dam,	
  Voksenkollveien	
  23	
   Parkdam.	
  Slottsforvaltningen.	
   BVA	
  17	
   33/1104,126
5	
  

257813	
   6656425	
   Kystfelt	
   007.12	
   62	
   <1	
   	
  	
   471	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  ved	
  Voksenkollveien	
  20,	
  øvre	
  dam	
   Tidligere	
  oppdemmet	
  til	
  brannsikkerhet	
  og	
  
vannforsyning.	
  Oslo	
  kommune.	
  

BVA	
  10	
   33/1090	
   257873	
   6656165	
   Kystfelt	
   007.12	
   19	
   <1	
   Steinmur	
   430	
   P	
  	
  

Dam	
  ved	
  Voksenkollveien	
  20,	
  nedre	
  dam	
   Tidligere	
  oppdemmet	
  til	
  brannsikkerhet	
  og	
  
vannforsyning.	
  Oslo	
  kommune.	
  

BVA	
  11	
   33/1090	
   257876	
   6656143	
   Kystfelt	
   007.12	
   14	
   <1	
   Steinmur	
   428	
   P	
  	
  

Sundsdammen,	
  Orreveien	
  3	
   Oppdemmet	
  til	
  brannsikkerhet	
  og	
  vannforsyning.	
  Nå	
  
rekreasjon.	
  Oslo	
  kommune.	
  

BVA	
  21	
   33/940	
   257689	
   6656004	
   Kystfelt	
   007.12	
   32	
   <1	
   	
  	
   390	
   	
  	
  

Soria	
  Moria	
  dam,	
  Voksenkollveien	
  60	
   Oppdemmet	
  hotelldam	
  i	
  1917	
  for	
  rekreasjon.	
  Privat.	
   BVA	
  12	
   33/1087,	
  
2270	
  

257775	
   6656698	
   Lysakerelva	
   007.A0	
   65	
   <1	
   Steinmur	
   477	
   P	
  	
  

Dam	
  ved	
  Soria	
  Moria,	
  Voksenkollveien	
  60	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   33/1098	
   257624	
   6656754	
   Lysakerelva	
   007.A0	
   12	
   <1	
   	
  	
   480	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  nordøst	
  på	
  Bogstad	
  golfbane	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   27/2753	
   256430	
   6655669	
   Lysakerelva	
   007.A0	
   66	
   <1	
   	
  	
   147	
   	
  	
  

Dammer	
  sydvest	
  på	
  Bogstad	
  golfbane	
  
Det	
  har	
  i	
  senere	
  år	
  vært	
  flere	
  små	
  dammer	
  i	
  dette	
  
området	
  av	
  Bogstad	
  golfbane.	
   	
  	
   27/2753	
   256181	
   6655240	
   Lysakerelva	
   007.A0	
   10	
   <1	
   	
  	
   158	
   	
  	
  



Hammardammen	
   Dam	
  i	
  Lysakerelva	
  ved	
  Fossum.	
   	
  	
   27/2664	
  
31/147	
  

255901	
   6655214	
   Lysakerelva	
   007.A0	
   150?	
   169,7	
   	
  	
   141	
   P	
  	
  

Grinidammen	
  	
   Park-­‐	
  og	
  badedam	
  i	
  Lysakerelva.	
  Gitt	
  kraft	
  til	
  sag,	
  
gårdskvern	
  1686,	
  Grini	
  mølle	
  1867	
  og	
  kraftvek	
  i	
  1915.	
  
Oslo	
  kommune.	
  

BVA	
  39	
   12/331	
  33/1	
   256252	
   6653909	
   Lysakerelva	
   007.A0	
   190	
   172,1	
   	
  	
   121	
   P	
  	
  

Historiske	
  dammer	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
Dam	
  ved	
  Rasmus	
  Winderens	
  vei	
  40	
   Dam	
  i	
  Sognsvannsbekken.	
  Kart	
  1881.	
   	
  	
   39/35	
  42/104	
   260403	
   6652646	
   Frognerelva	
   006.3Z	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

Øvre	
  Frøens	
  dam,	
  ved	
  Frøen	
  stasjon	
   Dam	
  i	
  Sognsvannsbekken.	
  Oppdemmet	
  i	
  1860-­‐årene.	
  
Lukket	
  i	
  1930-­‐årene.	
  Isdam	
  laget	
  for	
  Lille	
  Frøen	
  gård.	
  
Kart	
  1881/1901.	
  

BVA	
  31	
   38/63	
   260303	
   6651918	
   Frognerelva	
   006.3Z	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

Nedre	
  Frøens	
  dam,	
  ved	
  banefyllingen	
   Dam	
  i	
  Sognsvannsbekken.	
  Oppdemmet	
  i	
  1860-­‐årene.	
  
Lukket	
  i	
  1930-­‐årene.	
  Rekreasjonsdam	
  laget	
  av	
  Harald	
  
C.	
  Thaulow.	
  Kart	
  1881/1901.	
  

BVA	
  31	
   38/63	
   260266	
   6651756	
   Frognerelva	
   006.3Z	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  ved	
  Apalveien	
  20	
   Kart	
  1881.	
   	
  	
   38/231	
   260574	
   6652078	
   Frognerelva	
   006.3Z	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
Dam	
  ved	
  Apalveien	
  2,	
  Friggfeltet	
   Naturlig	
  dam	
  for	
  vann	
  til	
  husdyr	
  og	
  trolig	
  isskjæring	
  

vinterstid.	
  Gjenfylt	
  etter	
  1894.	
  Kart	
  1881.	
  
BVA	
  30	
   38/27	
   260411	
   6651735	
   Frognerelva	
   006.3Z	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  i	
  Gråkamveien	
  10	
   Naturlig.	
  Privat.	
  Usikker	
  beliggenhet.	
   BVA	
  35	
   41/154	
   260254	
   6654369	
   Kystfelt	
   006.32	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
Dam	
  tilhørende	
  Ris	
  gård,	
  Risalléen	
  13	
   Tidligere	
  kunstig	
  karuss-­‐	
  og	
  salamanderdam,	
  mulig	
  

isproduksjon.	
  Usikker	
  beliggenhet.	
  
BVA	
  37	
   41/1	
   260032	
   6653173	
   Kystfelt	
   006.32	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  i	
  Lille	
  Borgenvei	
  1	
   Kart	
  1881.	
   	
  	
   40/9	
   259882	
   6652176	
   Kystfelt	
   006.32	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  i	
  Borgenveien	
  8	
   Kart	
  1881.	
   	
  	
   40/143	
   259831	
   6651878	
   Kystfelt	
   006.32	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  i	
  Tuengen	
  alle	
  26	
   Kart	
  1881.	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   259647	
   6652106	
   Kystfelt	
   006.32	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  i	
  Tuengen	
  alle	
  22	
   Kart	
  1881.	
   	
  	
   36/217	
   259628	
   6652202	
   Kystfelt	
   006.32	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  ved	
  Charlotte	
  Andersens	
  vei	
  12	
   Kart	
  1881.	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   259628	
   6652560	
   Kystfelt	
   006.32	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  ved	
  Åsbrekka	
  7	
   Naturlig.	
  Privat.	
  Gjenfylt.	
   BVA	
  07	
   33/21	
   258097	
   6656214	
   Hoffselva	
   007.1Z	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  ved	
  Voksenkollveien	
  11	
   Opprinnelig	
  naturlig	
  stor	
  dam.	
  Privat.	
  Gjenfylt.	
   BVA	
  06	
   33/22	
   258257	
   6656084	
   Hoffselva	
   007.1Z	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  ved	
  Thorleif	
  Haugs	
  vei	
  1	
  	
   Tørrlagt	
  dam.	
   	
  	
   33/47	
   258338	
   6656060	
   Hoffselva	
   007.1Z	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  i	
  Dagaliveien	
  31	
   Dam	
  i	
  Styggedalsbekken.	
  Lukket	
  etter	
  1964.	
   BVA	
  32	
   33/1766	
   259036	
   6654571	
   Hoffselva	
   007.1Z	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  like	
  nord	
  for	
  Besserudtjern.	
  Utenfor	
  
bydelen.	
  

Lukket	
  etter	
  1971.	
   	
  	
   33/1347	
   258270	
   6655373	
   Hoffselva	
   007.1Z	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

Besserudtjern.	
  Utenfor	
  bydelen.	
   Utgravd	
  i	
  1890	
  for	
  unnarenn	
  i	
  Holmenkollbakken.	
  
Brukt	
  til	
  arrangementer	
  også	
  sommer.	
  Idrettsetaten.	
  
Lukket	
  ca.	
  2009.	
  Flybilde	
  fra	
  1937	
  viser	
  at	
  tjernet	
  var	
  
oppdemt	
  og	
  større	
  den	
  gang.	
  

BVA	
  33	
   33/1347	
   258261	
   6655284	
   Hoffselva	
   007.1Z	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

London	
  dam,	
  Nordre	
  Huseby	
   Gårdsdam	
  ved	
  husmannsplass	
  under	
  Huseby.	
  Lukket	
  
etter	
  1971.	
  

BVA	
  42	
   29/792	
   257275	
   6653084	
   Hoffselva	
   007.1Z	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

Voksen	
  mølledam,	
  Fossumveien	
   Tidligere	
  dam	
  i	
  Lysakerelva.	
  Demningen	
  var	
  en	
  
kistedam	
  på	
  3	
  m	
  for	
  drift	
  for	
  Voksen	
  mølle,	
  som	
  lå	
  5	
  
m	
  nedenfor.	
  Drift	
  til	
  1930.	
  

BVA	
  38	
   27/992,	
  1212	
  
31/149	
  

256077	
   6654549	
   Lysakerelva	
   007.A0	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  



Holtet	
  sagdam,	
  nedenfor	
  Kristian	
  Auberts	
  vei	
   Tidligere	
  dam	
  i	
  Lysakerelva	
  som	
  gav	
  kraft	
  til	
  Holtet	
  
sag.	
  Rester	
  av	
  steinfundamenter	
  i	
  fjellvegg	
  50	
  m	
  nord	
  
for	
  sagplassen	
  i	
  Lysakerelva.	
  Antatt	
  kistedam	
  på	
  ca.	
  3	
  
m	
  og	
  200	
  m	
  oppover	
  elva.	
  Sysselsatte	
  7	
  mann	
  i	
  1885.	
  

BVA	
  40	
   12/331	
  33/1	
   256288	
   6653360	
   Lysakerelva	
   007.A0	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
Røa	
  mølledam,	
  nedenfor	
  Røa	
  idrettspark	
   Tidligere	
  dam	
  i	
  Lysakerelva	
  på	
  toppen	
  av	
  Røafossen.	
  

Rest	
  etter	
  2,5	
  m	
  høyt	
  landkar.	
  Driftsdam	
  for	
  sag	
  og	
  
mølle.	
  Saga	
  brant	
  i	
  1764.	
  Røa	
  mølle	
  i	
  bruk	
  i	
  till	
  1888,	
  
brant	
  i	
  1895.	
  (Noe	
  uklar	
  plassering.)	
  

BVA	
  41	
   11/1	
  36/2	
   256075	
   6652903	
   Lysakerelva	
   007.A0	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

Andre	
  vannforekomster	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
Mindedammen,	
  nordvest	
  for	
  Vettaliveien	
  12.	
  
Utenfor	
  bydelen.	
  

Oppdemmet.	
  Rekreasjon.	
  Friluftsetaten.	
  	
   BVA	
  22	
   35/526	
   259479	
   6655305	
   Hoffselva	
   007.1Z	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  nært	
  Voksenkollveien,	
  like	
  utenfor	
  bydelen	
   Naturlig.	
  Oslo	
  kommune.	
   BVA	
  05	
   33/7	
   258452	
   6655901	
   Hoffselva	
   007.1Z	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  ved	
  Peisestuen,	
  Kongeveien.	
  Utenfor	
  
bydelen.	
  

	
  	
   BVA	
  34	
   33/3	
   258295	
   6655589	
   Hoffselva	
   007.1Z	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

Dam	
  ved	
  Kongeveien	
  ved	
  Holmenkollbakkens	
  
tårn.	
  Utenfor	
  bydelen.	
  

Oppdemmet	
  nedbørsdam.	
  Idrettsetaten.	
   BVA	
  27	
   33/1088	
   258045	
   6655481	
   Hoffselva	
   007.1Z	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

Hospitsdammen,	
  Hospitsveien	
  23	
  B,	
  like	
  utenfor	
  
bydelen	
  

Oppdemmet	
  til	
  brannsikkerhet	
  og	
  vannforsyning.	
  Nå	
  
rekreasjon.	
  Friluftsetaten.	
  

BVA	
  24	
   33/1088	
   257993	
   6655836	
   Kystfelt	
   007.12	
   35	
   <1	
   	
  	
   392	
   	
  	
  

Pytt	
  ovenfor	
  Lillevannsskogen	
  61	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   33/1119	
   257524	
   6656975	
   Lysakerelva	
   007.A0	
   6	
   <1	
   Naturlig	
   426	
   P	
  	
  

Pytt	
  ved	
  Orreskogen	
  42	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   33/1118	
   257395	
   6656649	
   Lysakerelva	
   007.A0	
   6	
   <1	
   Naturlig	
   439	
   P	
  	
  

Lillevann	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

Bogstadvann	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

	
  


